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ASSISTANCE FOR INTERNATIONAL AYURVEDA RESEARCH CENTRE

1218. MOHAMMED FAIZAL:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to give financial and technical assistance for
International Ayurveda Research Centre in the country including Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of funds allotted for the purpose?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a): No, the government has not finalised any plan to give financial and technical assistance
for International Ayurveda Research Centre in the country including Kerala.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of ‘a’ above.

…………………


